GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PANCHAYATI RAJ
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1322
ANSWERED ON: 03.12.2024
DEVELOPMENT OF GRAM PANCHAYATS IN UTTARAKHAND
1322. SHRI AJAY BHATT:
Will the Minister of Panchayati Raj be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the funds allocated by the Government for the development of Gram Panchayats in Uttarakhand during the last five years, district-wise and year-wise;

(b) the details of the number of computerized Gram Panchayats in Uttarakhand, district-wise; and

(c) the number of Panchayats computerized in Uttarakhand?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PANCHAYATI RAJ
(PROF. S.P. SINGH BAGHEL)
(a) The funds allocated under the Central Finance Commission Grants and released under the Schemes of the Ministry of Panchayati Raj to Uttarakhand during the last five years are as

follows:
(Rs. in crore)

Year Central Finance Rashtriya Gram Incentivization of
Commission Grants (CFC)* Swaraj Abhiyan Panchayats (IoP)**
(RGSA)**
2019-20 570.44 23.79 0.05
2020-21 574.00 26.75 2.96
2021-22 425.00 0.00 1.49
2022-23 440.00 42.48 1.51
2023-24 445.00 64.67 0

* District-wise allocation is made by the State.
** Prior allocation of funds is not made under the schemes of RGSA and IoP nor any district-wise releases are made by the Ministry

(b) & (c) All 2,805 Gram Panchayats in Uttarakhand have been computerised. District-wise information of Gram Panchayats is not maintained in the Ministry.
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